

# Los Angeles Unified School District Carlson Home Hospital School School Site Council

#### **Teacher Member Election**

### Agenda

## Tuesday, September 24, 2024 5:00 PM (hybrid)

In person Meeting Location: 10952 Whipple St. North Hollywood, CA 91602 Room 13

**Zoom Meeting Link:** https://lausd.zoom.us/j/82265076949

Meeting ID: 822 6507 6949

| 1. | Welcome/Call to Order   | Dora Tovar |
|----|---|------------|
| 2. | Flag Salute   | Volunteer  |
| 3. | SSC Overview  Purpose and function of School Site Council (SSC)  Roles and responsibilities of members  Explanation of election procedures  Question and answer session         | Dora Tovar |
| 4. | <ul> <li>Other teacher member election 3 seats available</li> <li>Motion regarding other school staff on School Site Council</li> <li>Election of other school staff</li> </ul> | Dora Tovar |
| 5. | Announcements   | Staff      |
| 6. | Adjournment   | Dora Tovar |

#### **AGENDA POSTED:**

Agenda posted at 10952 Whipple St. North Hollywood, CA 91602 on 9/18/24 and at Carlson.lausd.org

To review or obtain copies of materials, please speak with school personnel of Carlson Home Hospital School at (818)509-8759. Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations shall be made 24 hours prior to the meeting to Dora Tovar by email at dat0779@lausd.net or by calling (818)509-8759.